
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.521

FOR ANSWER ON 06/02/2017


USAGE OF INDIGENOUS STEEL IN INFRASTRUCTURE SECTOR

521. ADV. NARENDRA KESHAV SAWAIKAR:


Will the Minister of STEEL be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has taken some new initiatives to promote usage of only indigenous steel for infrastructure and construction projects of the Government in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the proposal is likely to be extended to Public Sector Undertakings and State Governments also and if so, the details thereof; and

(d) the extent to which both the producers of steel and its users would benefit from the said initiatives?


ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR STEEL         (SHRI VISHNU DEO SAI)

(a) No, Madam.

(b)to(d): Does not arise.
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